

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE  
2 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 222  
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606  
(Address)

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 22nd day of JUNE, 1994 between the  
Mortgagor, TIMOTHY J. SCHOMER AND LUCIANA SCHOMER, HIS WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS  
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, MEMEBERS ADVANATAGE CREDIT UNION

a cooperative association organized and existing under (federal) law whose address is 2 N Riverside Plaza (City) Chicago (State) Illinois.

WHEREAS, Borrower has entered into a Revolving Credit Loan Agreement with the Lender dated June 22nd, 1994  
to 94, under which Borrower may from time to time, one or more times, obtain loan advances not to exceed at any time an aggregate prin-  
cipal amount of (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO / no)

(\$23,000.00) from Lender on a secured line of credit basis, and which Revolving  
Credit Loan Agreement provides for an adjustable rate of interest;

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of any and all loan advances which Lender may make now or in the future under the Revolving  
Credit Loan Agreement, with interest and other charges thereon, together with the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith  
to protect the security of this Mortgage, as well as all late charges, costs and attorney's fees; and the performance of the covenants and  
agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, with power  
to sell, the following described property located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

LOT 116 IN BRANIGAR'S PLEASANTS HILLS, A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 32,  
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING  
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1955 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16138945,  
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

94602810

Tax ID 07-32-200-011 ✓

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$23.00  
T#6656 TRAN 1924 07/12/94 09:51:00  
#1000 + LC \* -94-602810  
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

which has the address of 1505 West Wise Road Schaumburg, Illinois  
60193 (Street) (City)  
(Zip Code) (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all  
of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop-  
erty (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey  
the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and  
will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record filed prior to the date of fil-  
ing of this Mortgage.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Aggregate Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the total indebtedness evidenced by the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement which includes principal, interest, and other charges.
2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower for interest and charges payable under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement, and then to the principal under the Revolving Credit Loan Agreement.
3. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments, fines and other charges attributable to the Property which may attach a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.
4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.  
The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.  
In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.  
If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.
5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

